

Resolution of Appreciation David Myers

WHEREAS, David Myers has served the Village of Chenequa as Village Trustee from October 2018 to August 2020 and has served as a committee member for the Personnel Committee during this same period of time; and

WHEREAS, he has devoted much valuable time and personal attention to the work and duties as Trustee for the Village Board and as a committee member for the Personnel Committee on behalf of the citizens of Chenequa, continually having met his responsibilities with purpose and dedication; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Chenequa recognize and deeply appreciate the time and service he contributed to the preservation and improvement of the quality of life in our community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa, Wisconsin, hereby expresses their profound gratitude on behalf of the citizens of Chenequa to David Myers for his loyal and faithful public service he has given by means of this resolution, which shall be spread upon the permanent records of the Village Board.

Adopted by the Village Board of Chenequa this 10^{th} day of August 2020.

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

So In F. Ullansmow

Village President